2021 Pony Dual County League Boys Schedule

Format: Play each team 2x in their own division and 1x for the other division. Optional games are not counted in standings & up to teams to schedule.
e Leroy 1 vs Leroy 2 need to schedule themselves and report :)

Standings: Reported weekly but can only be updated if ALL scores have been accounted for
e HOME team reports within 24 hours: Score - Pitchers name & number for BOTH teams & # innings pitched
e If rained out email Rubiconburgs@gmail.com ASAP with cc of communication with team to reschedule until complete

Facebook: Please like and follow Dual County Boys Baseball on FB

North: Laconia Gold South: Horicon °
Laconia Green Hustisford
Leroy
North Fond du Lac Lomira
Oakfield Rubicon *

Accountability by coaches to KNOW the rules
Have them accessible online/phone, have them printed,

have them printed, laminated and behind the plate so umpire
has as well
Especially aware of the substitution rule

6:00 start unless otherwise noted

** First team listed is the HOME team **

Thurs May 13 Mon May 17

Lac Gold vs Rubicon | Lac Go vs Lac Gr

Leroy vs Lac Green Leroy vs N Fondy

Oakfield vs N Fondy Lomira vs Horicon

OPTIONAL:
Horicon, Hustisford, | OFF: Oakfield,
& Lomira Husty, Rubicon

e To be played
on an agreed
Friday night

Thurs May 20

Horicon vs Rubicon
(playing 5/18)

Lac Green vs Leroy

N Fondy vs Lomira

OFF: Husty,
Lac Gold, Oakfield

Mon May 24

Lac Gold vs Oakfield
Horicon vs Leroy

N Fondy vs Lac
Green

Rubicon vs Lomira

OFF: Husty

Thurs May 27
Horicon vs N Fondy
Lac Gold vs Lomira
Leroy vs Oakfield
Rubicon & Husty

OFF: Lac Green

Monday
May
31

NO
GAMES

Happy
Memorial

Day




2021 Pony Dual County League Boys Schedule
** First team listed is the HOME team & reports score, pitchers names/inning and/or rain out within 24 hours **

Thurs June 3
Horicon vs Lac Gold
Lac Green vs Oakfield

Lomira vs Husty

Mon June 7

* * Husty vs Horicon
e 7:00 start

Lac Gold vs N Fondy

Oakfield vs Leroy

Thurs June 10

* Husty vs Lomira
** 5:30 start **

Lac Green vs N Fondy

Oakfield vs Lac Gold

Mon June 14
Horicon vs Lomira

Husty vs Rubicon

Lac Green vs Lac Gold

Thurs June 17
Lac Green vs Husty
Oakfield vs Horicon

OFF: Lac Gold, Leroy,
Lomira, N Fondy, &

Rubicon vs Leroy N Fondy & Leroy Rubicon
Rubicon vs Lac Green | OFF, Horicon
OFF: N. Fondy Leroy & Rubicon OFF: Oakfield
OFF: Lomira
Mon June 21 Thurs June 24 Mon June 28 Thurs July 1 Mon July Thurs July 8
5
Husty vs Lac Gold Horicon vs Husty Horicon vs Lac Leroy vs Lac Gold Leroy vs Husty
Green Happy 4th
Lomira vs Lac Green Lomira vs Leroy N Fondy vs Husty of July | Lomira vs Horicon
Husty vs Oakfield
N Fondy vs Oakfield Oakfield vs Lac Green Oakfield vs Lomira OR N Fondy vs Lac Gold
Lac Gold vs Leroy
OFF: Horicon, Leroy, | Rubicon vs N Fondy Rubicon vs Horicon Rain Rubicon vs Oakfield
& Rubicon Lomira vs Rubicon Make-up
OFF: Lac Gold OFF: Lac Green OFF: Lac Green
OFF: N Fondy
Play Offs

Monday, July 12

Thursday, July 15

Monday, July 19
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